
COVID-19 response update from the Vermont 
Department of Health Middlebury Office

Tonight’s topics:

• Who we are and our roles in COVID-19 response

• How you can help us

• Q & A using the VDH COVID-19 webpages



Vermont Department of Health Middlebury Office
Name Title Role in COVID-19 response Email address

Moira Cook District Director • PTFL for weekly COVID-19 specimen collection clinics (pop-ups)
• DD lead for statewide outbreak response team
• Statewide COVID-19 specimen collection team

Moira.Cook@vermont.gov

Jeff Heath PH Nurse 
Supervisor

• Nurse lead for statewide outbreak response team
• Primary contact for Addison County LTCF COVID-19 outbreaks
• Helps with weekly pop-up clinics

Jeffrey.Heath@vermont.gov

Christina 
Dean

PH Nurse • Outbreak response team member
• School Health Liaison
• Immunizations
• Calling COVID-19 positive cases team
• Non-COVID-19 infectious disease epidemiology
• Helps with weekly pop-up clinics

Christina.Dean@vermont.gov

Meg 
Worthington

PH Nurse • Outbreak response team member
• Childcare Liaison
• Calling COVID-19 positive cases team
• Non-COVID-19 infectious disease epidemiology
• Helps with weekly pop-up clinics

Megan.Worthington@vermont.gov

Alan Saltis Substance Misuse 
Prevention 
Consultant

• Deployed to the HOC 75% of his time – sets up registration for all 
clinics

• Statewide COVID-19 specimen collection team

Alan.Saltis@vermont.gov
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Name Title Role in COVID-19 response Email address

Beate Jensen PHS – Emergency 
Preparedness

• PTFL for weekly pop-up clinics
• MRC volunteer coordinator
• Outreach for open and closed PODs
• Statewide specimen collection team

Beate.Ankjaer-
Jensen@vermont.gov

Bethany Yon PHS – Chronic 
Disease 
Prevention

• Statewide specimen collection team
• Helps with weekly pop-ups in Middlebury 

and Rutland
• Works with partners on food access issues
• Employee wellness

Bethany.Yon@vermont.gov

Gillian 
MacKinnon

PH Nutritionist • WIC Gillian.MacKinnon@vermont.gov

Marlee 
Malone

PH Nutritionist • WIC Marlee.Malone@vermont.gov

Jaime Bishop Office Manager • Reception, answers main phone line Jaime.Bishop@vermont.gov
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Looking at the fall:

• Help promote flu shots and flu prevention 

• Help promote the MRC program/On Call for Vermont

• If appropriate, consider having your agency become a 
closed POD

• Help us identify and secure additional open POD 
locations

https://www.healthvermont.gov/immunizations-infectious-disease/influenza/prevention
http://oncallforvt.org/wordpress/


Q & A with resources 
from the VDH COVID-19 
webpages

https://www.healthvermont.gov/res
ponse/coronavirus-covid-19

https://www.healthvermont.gov/response/coronavirus-covid-19

